Regd. No. N.E 907.

Ś

# The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. VIII Aizawi Monday 10. 9. 1979 Bhadra 19, S.E. 1901 Issue No. 42

#### ELE

New Delhi Dated the 10 September, 1979 Bhadra 19, 1901 (Saka)

# NOTIFICATION

No. 56/79/ (7). - WHEREA

Commission, in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Article 324 of the constitution read with rules 5 and 10 of the conduct of El of the Election Symbols (Reservation and allotment) Order, 1968 and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, has decided to recognise "Sikkim congress" (R)"

reserve the symbol 'Rising Sun' to it:

AND WHEREAS

included in the list of free symbols for the State of Sikkim shall have to be deleted from the said list of free symbols

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of clauses (b) and (d) of sub-paragraph (1) and subparagraph (2) of paragraph 17 of the Elections

1968, the Commission hereby makes the following amendments in its notification No. 56/78 dated 25th January 1978 published as S.O. Part II, Section 3 (ii), dated the 25th January, 1978, and as amended

time, namely :--

(i) In Table 2 appended to the said notification, for the existing entries

and 3 relating to the State of Sikkim, the following entries shall be substituted name ly :--

Sikkim.....

#### Chepcha.

Castes League 2. Sikkim Congress (R)

Rising Sun";

(ii) in table 3 appended to the said notification, against item No. 18-Sikkim' in column 1, the entry "6. 'Rising Sun" in Column 2 shall be deleted and entries 7 to 16 in the said column 2 shall be renumbered as 6 to 15

By order,

K. GANESAN

Secretary to the E

### ELECTION

New Delhi, Dated : 15th September, 1979,

# NOTIFICATI

S.O. Whereas the Election Commission has recognised the National Convention of Nagaland as a State Party in the State of Nagaland vide its notification No. 56/79/, dated 15th September, 1979;

Now, therefore, in pursuance of clauce (c) of sub-paragraph (1) and sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 17 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) order, 1968, the Election Commission hereby makes the following amendments to its notification No. 56/79 (4), dated the 23rd May. 1979, published as S.O. 300 (E), in the Cazette of India, Extraordinary, part It Section 3(ii), dated the 23rd May, 1979, namely :-

In the Table, appended to the said notification, under columns 1 and 2, the entry "6. National Convention of Nagaland...... Nagaland," shall be deleted and the existing entries 7 to 14 shall be renumbered as 6 to 13, respectively.

[No. 56/79 (9)] By order K. GANESAN, SECRETARY,

#### ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

١,

#### New Delhi, Dated : 15th September, 1979.

## NOTIFICATION

S.O.- Whereas the Election Commission is satisfied that as a result of its poll performance at the general election the Legislative Assembly of Nagaland hald in 1977, the National Convention of Nagaland is entitled for its recognition as a State Party in the State of Nagaland in terms of paragraph 6 read with paragraph 7 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) order, 1968;

And whereas the Commission has decided to recognise the National Convention of Nagaland as a State Party in the State of Nagaland and reserve the symbol "Naga" for the said party in Nagaland;

Now, therefore, in pursuance of clauses (b) and (d) of sub-paragraph (1) and sub-paragraph (2) paragraph 17 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) order, 1968. the Election Commission hereby makes the following amendment to its notification No. 56/78, dated the 25th January, 1978. published as S.O. 40(E) in the gazette of India Extraordinary. Part II, Section 3 (ii), dated the 25th January, 1978, as amended from time to time, namely :-

- (1) In Table 2 of the said notification for the existing entries relating to Nagaland, the following entries shall be substituted, namely -
  - 1. United Democratic Front Cock "Nagaland
  - 2. National Convention Naga," of Nagaland
- (2) In table 3 of the said notification against item No.14. Nagaland, under column 2, the entry "9.Naga" shall be deleted.

[No.56/79(8)] By order,

K.GANESAN, SECRETARY,

۰.